

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1563/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2006 in OJC No. 2213/2001 of  
the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TATA SPONGE IRON LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bibek Mohanti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder, if any.

The petitioners are permitted to raise additional grounds.

(A.S. BISHT)  
BHARDWAJ)

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER