

ITEM NO.209

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4659/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2006 in OJC No. 2213/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF
ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TATA SPONGE IRON LTD.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikas Singh,ASG
Mr. Nischal Kumar, Adv.
Mr.S.S. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sib0 Sankar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K.Ganguli, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Bibek Mohanti,Adv.
Mr. S.Borthakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved i
ts
judgment.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master