

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4342 OF 2007

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S TATA SPONGE IRON LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For rectification and office report)

Date: 14/12/2007

This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bibek Mohanti, Adv.

Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The application for rectification is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4342 OF 2007

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS.

...

APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

M/S. TATA SPONGE IRON LTD.

...

RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

The application for rectification is allowed.
words "exemption in respect of deferment of sales tax" shall be

Accordingly the

substituted by "exemption from payment of sale tax" in paragraphs 4 and 14 of the judgment dated 18.09.2007 in Civil Appeal No. 4342/2007.

.....J
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J
(H.S. BEDI)

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 14, 2007.